

à

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14680/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in DBCWP No. 1642/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, AJMER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOPAN DAS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for counter affidavit by respondent No.2.
Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit on 2.11.2007 with a
declaration that he will remain present before the Court on the date of
hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Office is directed to intimate respondent No.1 regarding date
of listing in advance.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar